Year
2004.204
2000.158
1989.161
1998.052
1898.202
1998.112
1996.350
1085.344
1993.075
1993.0G9
1892.010

Company
Kaneb 3rd party
Ellsworth/Wyo 3rd party
Kaneb
Kaneb
Kaneb
Amoco
Wyoming
Wyorning
Amaco
WPL
WPL.

3rd party

3rd party
3rd party

Historic releases

1987.026
1986.081
1991.183
1991.182
1991,181
1990.369

11 pipeline spills since 1992. 5§ caused by third parties.

WPL
Wyoming pipel 3rd party
WPL -1974
WPL-1967
WPL-1950
WPL -1974

who caused

location
Sanborn
Meade
Lincoin
Linion
Custer
Minnehaha
Pennington
Pennington
Union
Minnehaha
Minnehaha

Minnehaha
Fall River

Minnghaha
Minnehaha
Minnehaha

duplicate of 1991.183

amount info

250 Barreis/gas dug up, o gw, confirmation samples/3rd party
unknown jet fuel/llarge really a 98 releasefactive remediation ststem

150 gal/gas gasket on pump station/cleaned up

7500-8500 gal Clay Rural Water hit lineffuel cil/scil and gw impacts
4,500-2,800 gal line {eak at pump staticn/ surface cleanup done

100 gal/fuel oil pipe fitting leaked/in containment

25 gal at Ellsworth

150 gal jet fuel at Elisworth release during repairs

200 barreis=8,400gal diesel  Big Sioux River - break on lowa site - no identified impacts
nong-suspected release pipeline indicated low pressure- no release confirmed
400,000-800,000 gal Renner release/pin hole leak in seam

2000 gal petroluem -sleeve ur SF well field - excavated and ground water monitoring

7 gal jet fuel
414 barreis
456 barrels grader hit pipeline
435 barrels grader hit pipeline

B 3
8 2




